INDEX
Introduction
WALWORTH Engineering Control...........................................................................................4
WALWORTH Quality System...................................................................................................4
Quality Control Equipment......................................................................................................6
Expanding Gate Valves
ASME/ ANSI Pipeline Expanding Gate Valve-Through Conduit............................................8

Section IX Welding Qualifications.
HOW TO ORDER
WALWORTH valves are designed by a catalog figure number which describes their main characteristics. The valve
identification system shown below is intended to asist our Customers in valve specification to avoid mistakes in
manufacturing and delivery.  This figure number system describe in an easy way size, type of valve and pressure
class, type of ends, trim arrangement, base material & special requirements to comply with. Type of operation
(handwheel, gear, electric, pneumatic, etc) must be specified in the purchase order.
10”-1DE12-W1-WCB-SP
SuPPLEMENTARY REQuIREMENTS
BASE MATERIAL
TRIM ARRANGEMENT
TYPE OF VALVE & PRESSuRE CLASS PER FIG Nr.
SIZE OF THE VALVE IN INCHES
SIZE TYPE OF VALVE & PRESSuRE
CLASS TRIM ARRANGEMENTS BASE MATERIAL ASTM
(INCH)
2” 1DE12=EXP. GATE 150# RF HWO SOFT SEAT TRIMS: CARBON STEELS:
2 1/2” 1DE13= EXP. GATE 150# RTJ HWO W1= A105+ENP+4140+GRAPHITE A216-WCB (C-Si)
3” 1DE14= EXP. GATE 150# WE HWO W2= A105+ENP+4140+PTFE A216-WCC (C-Si)
4” 1DE22= EXP. GATE 150# RF BGO W3= SS410+ENP+SS410+GRAPHITE LOW TEMPERATURE SERVICE CARBON STEELS:
5” 1DE23= EXP. GATE 150# RTJ BGO W4= A105+ENP+4140+PTFE-NACE ASTM A352-LCB (0.03%C-0.6Si-1% MN)
6” 1DE24= EXP. GATE 150# WE BGO METAL TO METAL SEATS: ASTM A352-LCC (0.025%-0.6% Si-1% MN)
8” 3DE12= EXP. GATE 300# RF HWO W5=  A105+TC+17-4PH+GRAPHITE-NACE LOW TEMPERATURE SERVICE LOW ALLOY STEELS:
10” 3DE13= EXP. GATE 300# RTJ HWO W6= A105+ST+17-4pH+GRAPHITE-NACE A352-LC2 (0.25%C-2.5%Ni-0.65%MN)
12” 3DE14= EXP. GATE 300# WE HWO W7= 410SS+TC+410SS+GRAPHITE-NACE A352-LC3 (0.25%C-2.5%Ni-0.65%MN)
14” 3DE22= EXP. GATE 300# RF BGO W8= 410SS+ST+410SS+GRAPHITE-NACE NOTE: ADITIONAL BASE MATERIALS ARE
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
16” 3DE23= EXP. GATE 300# RTJ BGO XX= OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY REQUIREMENTS
18” 3DE24= EXP. GATE  300# WE BGO NOTE: TC= TUNGSTEN CARBIDE COATING SUPPLEMENTARY REQUIREMENTS:
20” 3DE12= EXP. GATE 600# RF HWO ST= STELLITE COATING (2D, 21 or 6) GO=Gear Operator
22” 3DE13=EXP. GATE 600# RTJ HWO NOTE: ADITTIONAL BASE MATERIALS  AND
TRIM ARRANGEMENTS ARE AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST
CW= Chainwheel Operator
24” 6DE14= EXP. GATE 600# WE HWO BS= Bare Stem prepared for actuator
28” 6DE22= EXP. GATE 600# RF BGO MOV= Motor operated valve
30” 6DE23= EXP. GATE 600# RTJ BGO POV= Pnemautic Operated Valve
36” 6DE24= EXP. GATE 600# WE BGO LD= Locking device
42” 9DE12= EXP. GATE 900# RF HWO NACEMR-01-03 OR NACE MR-01-75
48” 9DE13= EXP. GATE 900# RTJ HWO SP= Special Paint
9DE14= EXP. GATE 900# WE HWO SG= Special Gasket
9DE22=EXP. GATE 900# RF BGO SPK= Special packing
9DE23= EXP. GATE 900# RTJ BGO BP= By-pass
9DE24= EXP. GATE 900# WE BGO SE= Stem Extensions
5DE12= EXP. GATE 1500# RF HWO FS= Floor Stands
5DE13= EXP. GATE 1500# RTJ HWO TR= Thermal relief fixture
5DE14= EXP. GATE 1500# WE HWO PR= Pressure relief fixture
5DE22= EXP. GATE 1500# RF BGO XX= Additions requirements.
5DE23= EXP. GATE 1500# RTJ BGO
5DE24= EXP. GATE 1500# WE BGO
EXPANDING GATE | 2010 EDITION | VERSION 1